EXAM FEES
Examination

Retake examination
No show examination
Work permit

PERSONAL LICENSE FEES
Cosmetology

Advanced Cosmetology
Manicurist

Advanced Manicurist
Esthetician

Advanced Esthetician

Hair Designer

Advanced Hair Designer
Natural Hair Stylist
Advanced Natural Hair Stylist
Cosmetology Instructor
Manicuring Instructor
Esthetics Instructor

Hair Designer Instructor
Natural Hair Stylist Instructor

PERSONAL LICENSE RENEWAL FEES
Cosmetology

Advanced Cosmetology
Manicurist

Advanced Manicurist
Esthetician

Advanced Esthetician

Hair Designer

Advanced Hair Designer
Natural Hair Stylist

Advanced Natural Hair Stylist
Cosmetology Instructor
Manicuring Instructor
Esthetics Instructor

Hair Designer Instructor
Natural Hair Stylist Instructor

$31.50
$31.50
$40.00
$7.50

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00

$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00
$45.00

BUSINESS LICENSE FEES
Cosmetology School
Cosmetology Salon
Manicuring Salon
Esthetics Salon

Hair Designer Salon
Natural Hair Styling Salon
Boutique Salon
Independent Contractor
Tanning Facility

BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWAL FEES
Cosmetology School

Cosmetology Salon

Manicuring Salon

Esthetics Salon

Hair Designer Salon

Natural Hair Styling Salon
Boutique Salon

Independent Contractor

Tanning Facility

OTHER FEES

Late Fee

Duplicate License Fee
Reciprocity

Board Certification

Special Occasion Work Permit
Temporary Event Salon License
Returned Check Fee
Continuing Education

(Online or Correspondence Course)

Continuing Education

(Seminar, Workshop or Demonstration Course)

The Ohio State Board Cosmetology Fee Schedule
Effective September 13, 2016

$250.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$65.00

$250.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$50.00

$45.00
$20.00
$70.00
$50.00
$50.00
$10.00
$30.00
$250.00

$100.00

Inactive Reinstatement- Contact Board for fees and

requirements

Lapsed Reinstatement- Contact Board for fees and

requirements



